OP \$890.00 095436

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		06/29/2017	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Groupe Rossignol USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	1413 Center Drive	
City:	Park City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84098	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0954365	ROSSIGNOL	
Registration Number:	1039718	ROSSIGNOL	
Registration Number:	1069019	ROSSIGNOL	
Registration Number:	1342865	ROSSIGNOL	
Registration Number:	1360167	R	
Registration Number:	1407514	ROSSIGNOL	
Registration Number:	1454459	DELTA	
Registration Number:	1499641	R G-E-A-R BY ROSSIGNOL	
Registration Number:	1667718	ROSSIGNOL	
Registration Number:	1671874	ROSSIGNOL	
Registration Number:	1882352	ROSSIGNOL	
Registration Number:	2263765	AXITEC	
Registration Number:	2416377	R	
Registration Number:	2435962	X-IUM	
Registration Number:	2449915	SAPHIR	
Registration Number:	2592748	DUALBACK	
Registration Number:	2660766	RPM	
Registration Number:	2693976	AXIUM	
Registration Number:	2717993	SCOPE	
		TRADEMARK	

900412699 REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0161

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2719954	SLY	
Registration Number:	2744526	SCRATCH	
Registration Number:	2757066	MYTH	
Registration Number:	2807092	SCAN	
Registration Number:	2843492	GO DRY	
Registration Number:	2911559	SONAR	
Registration Number:	2928208	ALIAS	
Registration Number:	3058103	ACTYS	
Registration Number:	3068831	SPRAYER	
Registration Number:	3234022	ROSSIGNOL PURE MOUNTAIN COMPANY	
Registration Number:	3263327	THE MINI	
Registration Number:	3357596	MUTIX	
Serial Number:	76523714	LEGION	
Serial Number:	77207410	VOODOO	
Serial Number:	77216571	PHANTOM	
Serial Number:	76641780	DIVA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-280-3566

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Corporation

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne BL Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Groupe Rossignol USA TM Release 35#page1.tif source=Groupe Rossignol USA TM Release 35#page2.tif source=Groupe Rossignol USA TM Release 35#page3.tif source=Groupe Rossignol USA TM Release 35#page4.tif source=Groupe Rossignol USA TM Release 35#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0162

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	Name: Groupe Rossignol USA, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines)USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)June 29, 2017 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☒ Other_Release of Security Interest	Street Address: 1413 Center Drive City: Park City State: UT Country: USA Zip: 84098 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule A	See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Susan O'Brien	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:Albany	8. Payment Information:
State, NY Zip:12205	
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:cls-udsalbany@wolferskluy@com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	June 29, 2017
Signature	Date
Joanne BL Amold	Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0163

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), effective as of June 29, 2017 is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, in its capacity as agent pursuant to the Loan Agreement (as hereinafter defined) acting for and on behalf of the parties thereto as lenders and as otherwise provided therein (in such capacity, "Agent") in favor of Group Rossignol USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the surviving entity of the merger of Rossignol Ski Company, Incorporated and Skis Dynastar Inc. (the "Grantor"), pursuant to the Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (and as the same may be further amended or modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), among Grantor, certain affiliates of Grantor, Agent and the other parties from time to time party thereto.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Rossignol Ski Company, Incorporated granted a continuing security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Agent, as set forth in the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated December 19, 2008, by and between Rossignol Ski Company, Incorporated and Agent (as heretofore further amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 24, 2008 at Reel 003910, Frame 0177;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Agent has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Loan Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable (it being understood that, unless otherwise provided, in the event of any conflict, such terms shall have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Loan Agreement).
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent does hereby release and reassign to Grantor its security interest in, lien upon and conditional assignment of the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including but not limited to the trademarks more fully identified in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0164

business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

- 3. <u>Termination of Power of Attorney</u>. The Agent does hereby agree that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to Agent pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated.
- 4. <u>Purpose</u>. The Agent does hereby authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

4793513.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0165

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Title: VP

[Signature Page to Release of Trademarks - Rossignol Ski Company]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

	Registration	Registration	Expiration
<u>Trademark</u>	Number	Date	Date
Rossignol	954365	3/6/73	3/6/13
	1039718	5/18/76	5/18/16
	1069019	7/5/77	7/5/17
Rossignol & Design	1342865	6/18/85	6/18/15
R in Circle (stylized)	1360167	9/17/85	9/17/15
Rossignol (stylized)	1407514	9/2/86	9/2/16
Delta	1454459	8/25/87	8/25/17
R Gear	1499641	8/9/88	8/9/08
Rossignol	1667718	12/10/91	12/10/11
Rossignof (stylized)	1671874	1/14/92	1/14/12
Rossignol	1882352	3/7/95	3/7/15
Axitec	2263765	7/20/99	7/20/09
R Logo	2416377	12/26/00	12/26/10
X-ium	2435962	3/13/01	3/13/11
Saphir	2449915	5/8/01	5/8/11
Dualback	2592748	7/9/02	7/9/12
RPM	2660766	12/10/02	12/10/12
Axium	2693976	3/4/03	3/4/13
Scope	2717993	5/20/03	5/20/13
Sly	2719954	5/27/03	5/27/13
Scratch	2744526	7/29/03	7/29/13
Myth	2757066	6/26/03	6/26/13
Scan	2807092	1/20/04	1/20/14
Sultan	2843492	5/18/04	5/18/14
Sonar	2911559	12/14/04	12/14/14
Alias	2928208	2/22/05	2/22/15
Actys	3058103	2/7/03/6	2/7/16
Sprayer	3068831	3/14/06	3/14/16
Rossignol Pure Mountain Company	3234022	4/24/07	4/24/17
The Mini	3263327	7/10/07	7/10/17
Mutix	3357596	12/18/07	12/18/17

Trademark Application	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
Legion	76/523714	6/12/03
Voedee	77/207410	6/15/07
Phantom	77/216571	6/27/07
Diva	76/641780	6/27/05

A-1

TC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0167